

\$20

Greystone Centennial Middle School



Fee Schedule 2025-2026 Field Trips are subject to change & Fees are posted on PowerSchool

2025-26 Grade 5 Fee Schedule Student Leadership & Culture Fee..... Non-Curricular Activities.....est. \$20 \$85 Curricular Activities & Fees..... \$90 Year End Swimming (\$10) • Movie (\$15) Swimming Lessons & Buses (\$50) Gr. 5/6 Rabbit Hill Ski Day (\$40-\$60) Telus World of Science (\$25) In-class presentations (\$10) Horizon Stage (\$5) These fees will be applied to those students who are participating as the activities are planned/bookings are made. Total: \$110 These fees will be applied to all students powerschool in the fall 2025-26 Grade 6 Fee Schedule Student Leadership & Culture Fee..... Non-Curricular Activities..... est. \$20 \$135 Curricular Activities & Fees..... \$90 Millennium Place (\$15) Swimming Lessons & Buses (\$50) **Discovery Wildlife Park** (\$60 total/student inc. coach bussing) Alberta Legislature (\$10) ** Kabul Market Funds applied to this trip ** Discovery Wildlife Park (\$15) Gr. 5/6 Rabbit Hill Ski Day (\$40-\$60) In-class presentations (\$10) Horizon Stage (\$5) These fees will be applied to those students who are participating as Total: \$110 the activities are planned/bookings are made. These fees will be applied to all students powerschool in the fall 2025-26 Grade 7 Fee Schedule

Student Leadership & Culture Fee..... Non-Curricular Activities..... est. \$20 \$70 Curricular Activities & Fees..... WEM -Tickets/Bus/Meal (\$50-70) \$45 Fort Edmonton Park (\$30) In-class presentations (\$10) These fees will be applied to those students who are participating as Horizon Stage (\$5) the activities are planned/bookings are made. Total: \$65 These fees will be applied to all students powerschool in the fall 2025-26 Grade 8 Fee Schedule Student Leadership & Culture Fee..... Non-Curricular Activities..... est. \$20 \$75 Curricular Activities & Fees..... \$**4**5 Chickakoo (\$5) Botanical Gardens Edmonton (\$20) WEM -Tickets/Bus/Meal (\$50-70) In-class presentations (\$10) These fees will be applied to those students who are participating as Skills Canada - Try a Trade (\$10) the activities are planned/bookings are made. Horizon Stage (\$5) Total: \$65 These fees will be applied to all students powerschool in the fall 2025-26 Grade 9 Fee Schedule Student Leadership & Culture Fee..... Non-Curricular Activities..... est. \$85



Greystone Centennial Middle School



are participating as

Fee Schedule 2025-2026

GREYSTONE Field Trips are subject to change & Fees are posted on PowerSchool PARKLAND

Grade 9 Farewell Ceremony Fee \$10 Curricular Activities & Fees \$55	 WEM -Tickets/Bus/Meal (\$50-70) Movie (\$15)
 Science Presentation (\$10) Telus World of Science (\$25) Skills Canada - Try a Trade (\$10) In-class presentations (\$10) 	These fees will be applied to those students who are partic the activities are planned/bookings are made.
Total: \$85 These fees will be applied to all students powerschool in the fall	

Grade 7 - 9 Additional Course Fee Requirements:

These fees are connected to specific option courses and must be paid at the beginning of each term. Failure to pay within a week of enrolment will result in transfer to a no-cost course. These are only projections and are subject to change - finalized cost will be communicated once initial enrolment is confirmed. What is offered is also subject to change yearly as well as term-to-term.

Language & Fine Arts Fee Projection **		Career & Technology Fee Projection **	
French/2 nd Language \$25 Musical Theatre \$40 Film Study/Creation \$0-\$10 Technology Design \$30 SFX Make-Up \$20-40 Photography \$5-10 Drama \$0-\$30 (One Acts) Cricut Design \$20-\$40	Culinary Arts \$50 Digital Media \$0-\$10 Visual Arts \$30-40 Design Studio \$15-25 Computer Science \$0-\$5 Coding \$0-\$5 Yearbook \$0-\$5 Choir \$30-\$40	Woodworking \$40 Specific Medium Art \$10-\$30 Ind. Music Study \$10 Outdoor Ed. \$40 Bike Maintenance \$10-\$20 Various Sports Options \$0 Jewelry Making \$15-\$30 Event Planning \$0 Academic Readiness \$0-\$5	Foods \$40 Cosmetology \$10-\$25 3D Printing \$10-\$25 Improv \$0-\$10 Get Active \$0 Robotics \$5-\$10 Marketplace \$0-\$10 Mindfulness \$0 Leadership \$0

******Potential for individual field trips fees separate from course fees with each individual option choice.

Additional Opportunities:

GCMS offers many additional opportunities to their students throughout Grade 5 - 9. All activities mentioned below are subject to change & costs vary. We encourage families to check Powerschool fees regularly.

Sports/Activity	(Fees vary based on team/tournaments/equipment rentals, etc)			
 Gr. 5-6 Teams: Fall Ball (V-Ball) Spring League Basketball 	 Gr. 5-9 Teams/Activities: Cross-Country Running Ski/Snowboard Club Millstone Archery Track Day/Divisional & Zones Track Meet Gr. 7-9 Marmot Ski Trip 	Try-Out Teams: • Volleyball • Basketball • Running Room Indoor Games • Badminton • Soccer		
Music/Drama (Fees vary based on events & if the choir(s) make it to provincials/nationals)				
 Choir Grade 5-6 Grade 5-6 Choir House of Harmony (Try-out Choir) 	Choir Grade 7-9 • Grade 7-9 Choir • Travel Choir 2024-25: Whistler/Vancouver	Drama/One Acts One Act Play Festival (Barrhead) 		



Greystone Centennial Middle School



Fee Schedule 2025-2026

GREYSTONEField Trips are subject to change & Fees are posted on PowerSchool PARKLAND

	2023-24: Disney				
School Overnight Trips					
Available to select LC9 Students - YMCA Cultural Exchangeapprox. cost \$900					